Carrying   1 - 3  3-12   Over 5  Non-interest
  amount  Demand  months  months  1-5 years  years  bearing
 2013 P’000  P’000  P’000  P’000  P’000  P’000  P’000

 Total assets  15,806,708   2,101,467   11,470,094   —   18,537   13,092   2,203,518
 Total liabilities and equity  15,806,708   9,373,374   2,982,191   610,078   202,654   68,499   2,569,912
 Net interest sensitivity gap —   (7,271,907 )  8,487,903   (610,078 )  (184,117 ) (55,407 )  (366,394 )

 2012

 Total assets  14,214,479   2,576,650   9,851,480   39,320   129,410   86,670   1,530,949
 Total liabilities and equity  14,214,479   8,445,690   2,946,520   507,940   241,190   62,360   2,010,779
 Net interest sensitivity gap  —   (5,869,040 )  6,904,960   (468,620 ) (111,780 )  24,310   (479,830 )

 Interest rate sensitivity tests are performed on the Group’s statement of financial position and reviewed by the Asset Liability Committee

(ALCO). The table below presents the potential gains or losses that could arise if interest rates rise or fall by 100 basis points and 200 basis
points:

   group
   30 June 30 June
   2013 2012
   P’000 P’000

 100 basis points parallel increase - gains 50,000   34,500
 100 basis points parallel decrease - losses  (50,000 )  (34,500 )

 200 basis points parallel increase - gains 100,000   69,000
 200 basis points parallel decrease - losses  (100,000 )  (69,000 )

ANNuAl REPORT | 2013

151

40. FINaNCIaL RISK MaNagEMENT  (continued)

40.3. liquidity risk management

The  Group is exposed to daily liquidity requirements from overnight deposits, current accounts, maturing deposits, loan draw-downs
and other cash requirements. The Group manages its cash resources based on historical experience to meet all liquidity requirements.

The matching and controlled mismatching of maturities and interest rates of assets and liabilities is fundamental to the management of
the Group. It is unusual for banks to be completely matched since business transactions are often of uncertain terms and of different